Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/liability denominated in EUR - net 513.224 (513.224) 513.224 (513.224)
5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-) - - - -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5) 513.224 (513.224) 513.224 (513.224)

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL

7- Asset/liability denominated in other currencies- net - - - -
8- The part of other currency risk hedged (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) - - - -

TOTAL (3+6+9) 513.224 (513.224) 513.224 (513.224)

(*) The Company hedges the foreign exchange liability that is caused by its operations by using derivative instruments.

80

Altın Yunus Annual Report 2013

Altın Yunus Çeşme Turistik Tesisler A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Period Between 1 January - 31 December 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)
Convenience translation into English of financial statements Originally issued in Turkish

Table of Sensitivity Analysis for Foreign Currency Risk

31 December 2012 Profit/Loss Equity (*)
Appreciation of

foreign currency
Depreciation of

foreign currency
Appreciation of

foreign currency
Depreciation of

foreign currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/liability denominated in USD- net 7.088 (7.088) 7.088 (7.088)
2- The part of USD risk hedged (-) - - - -
3- USD Effect - net (1+2) 7.088 (7.088) 7.088 (7.088)

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/liability denominated in EUR - net (535.253) 535.253 (535.253) 535.253
5- The part of EUR risk hedged (-) - - - -
6- EUR Effect - net (4+5) (535.253) 535.253 (535.253) 535.253

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL

7- Asset/liability denominated in other currencies- net - - - -
8- The part of other currency risk hedged (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) - - - -

TOTAL (3+6+9) (528.165) 528.165 (528.165) 528.165

ii) Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk through the impact of rate changes on interest bearing assets and liabilities.

Interest Rate Position
31 December 2013 31 December 2012

Financial instruments with fixed interest rate

Financial assets 2.997.428 2.513.482
Financial liabilities 3.096.618 1.947.263

Financial instruments with floating interest rate

Financial assets - -
Financial liabilities 7.032.235 6.176.505

According to the interest rate sensitivity analysis performed as at 31 December 2013, if interest rates on bank borrowings had been 1% higher while
all other variables being constant, net profit for the year would be TL31.500 lower (2012: net profit for the year would be TL37.511 lower) as a result
of additional interest expense that would be incurred on bank borrowings with floating rates.

81

Financial Inform
ation

Altın Yunus Annual Report 2013

Altın Yunus Çeşme Turistik Tesisler A.Ş.

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the Period Between 1 January - 31 December 2013
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)